U.S. PATENT

## 

## **X ASSIGNMENTS**

## 100922592

1	.9.98 PATENT ASSIGNMENT REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Docket No. 01960.77716								
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	(1) Henry AZIMA (2) Neil Simon OWEN (3) Gair Richard MATTHEWS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  New Transducers Limited Stonehill Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE18 6ED GREAT BRITAIN								
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment									
108	Execution Date: November 25, 20, and 23, 1998, spectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 25, 20, and 23, 1998 respectively									
	A. Patent Application Serial No.:	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: Alan I, Cantor									
	Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., - 11th Floor	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>								
	Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit								
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	account)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Control Market (Control Control Contro	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Alan I. Cantor, Reg. No. 28,163  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date										
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: _3								

**REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0283** 

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, HENRY AZIMA					, NEIL SIMON OWEN									
and _	GAIR	RICHARD	MATTHE	WS	, of	3 Sout Cambri	hacre .dge Cl	Close B2 2T	e, Cha I, G.B	ucer	Road,			
Tre	eewick	Cottag	e, Silv	er St	reet,	15 Gur Huntir	nings	Way,	Hemmi	ngfor	rd Grey,			
respe	ectively,	have	invented	a n	ew, orig	inal and	ornam	ental	design	for	a			
LO	LOUDSPEAKER for which an application for Design Letters Patent of the													
United States was executed on even date herewith (Attorney Docket No);														
WHEREAS, NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED, of Stonehill, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire														
PE18 6ED, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United														
States in and to the aforesaid invention, the said application and any Design Letters Patent of the														
United States that may be granted therefor;														
	NOW.	THEREF	ORE, in cor	siderati	on of the sa	ım of One D	ollar and	other i	good and	l valual	ble			
consi	deration,	the rece	ipt of whic	h is he	reby ackn	owledged,	<b>WE</b> , <u>H</u>	ENRY	AZIMA		_			
NEI	L SIMO	N OWEN	81	nd GAI	R RICHA	RD MATTI	HEWS assign	and t	ransfer	to NE	W			
TRA	NSDUCE	ERS LIMI	TED, its s	uccesso	rs and assi	gns (hereina	ufter the	"ASSIC	NEE") 1	the ent	ire			
right,	title and i	nterest for	the United	States i	n and to sa	id invention	and in a	nd to th	e said ap	plicati	on			
which	fully sets	forth the	invention, a	nd in an	d to any D	esign Letter	rs Patent	of the l	United S	tates th	ıat			
		i therefor			·	_								
٠	AND V	WE HERI	BY warra	nt and o	ovenant th	at we have	the full r	ight to	солvey t	he enti	те			
intere						ited and wi			_					

assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0284 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Design Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said HENRY AZIMA NEIL SIMON OWEN

GAIR RICHARD MATTHEWS have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Witness Neil S. Oven Date

Witness Peter Maguze

Gair R. Matthews Date

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998**